

PRESS RELEASE

April 23, 2024

Contact: Catherine Leifeld, Marketing Specialist PH: 715-748-2231 ext 1234 cleifeld@prevail.bank

In honor of Earth Day Prevail Bank employees donate \$170

Prevail Bank employees donated \$170 yesterday, in honor of Earth Day, to the Wisconsin's Forests for the Future Fund. The donation will help the DNR Division of Forestry provide economic, ecological, social, and cultural benefits for present and future generations. Donations are used to plant trees, manage forests, establish wildlife habitat, control invasive plants, improve recreational trails, and develop educational materials.



Pictured is a representative sample of those Prevail Bank employees who donated.

###

Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with offices in Eau Claire, Baraboo, Marshfield, Medford, Owen, Phillips, Stevens Point, Wausau, and Wisconsin Rapids.